JUN 1 2 2013 B

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

06/14/2013

## 

103659372

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached doi:

TO the Director of the 0.0.1 atent and Trademark Cines. 1,000	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JOHN LEWIS BURCHART	Name: SHAW & SLAVSKY
8887 WOODBINE ST. 48239	Internal Address:
REDFORD TOWNSHIP, MI	(Attn: Rey Linares & John De Bono
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 13821 Elmira St.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1200
Execution Date(s) 5//5/1997	
Assignment Merger	city: Detroit, MI
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48227
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Courtily. O Si V
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,911,523
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (ONE)
Name: SHAW & SLAVSKY	
Name: SHAW 0 3FAV517	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u> </u>
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13821 Elmira St.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Detroit	8. Payment Information
	\$40,00 Check Payable to
•	USPTO Check # 821.65
Phone Number: 248 348 7755 X 313	Deposit Account Number N/A
Docket Number: CMDA - 1	8P/13/5819 HIDN'T / VARGARIT CATTORS
Email Address: jdebano@shawand slavsky, com	Authorized User Name 1/2/11 49.86 OP
9. Signature: Thomas Hamil 6/16/2013	
. Signature . Date	
Thomas Hamill, Reg Patant Agent, Reg No. 38,481 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 030710 FRAME: 0024

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

Assignment made MAY 15, 1997, by BH4 Lekis BoxcHan T of 8887 knowbitte., City of Reprod Tusp., County of WAYNC, State of Michigan, herein referred to as Inventor, to Shaw & Slavsky, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, City of Detroit, County of Wayne, State of Michigan, herein referred to as Assignee.

## RECITALS

Inventor has invented certain new and useful developments and improvements in ATCSIAGLE FRAMES, identified and described in Exhibit A, attached hereto, herein referred to as the Invention. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Invention and in letters patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted thereon.

Assignment. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by Inventor, Inventor assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and in any improvements on the Invention heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by Inventor, and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and in any patents on the Invention and/or any improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, and in any applications for such patent, and to each reissue or extension of the patent as fully as the same would have been held by Inventor if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT EL: 030710 FRAME: 00 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Inventor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee whereby Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title, and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include:

Prompt execution of all documents, to be prepared at the expense of Assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable to Assignee to perfect the right, title and interest herein conveyed.

Prompt execution petitions, of all specifications, declarations or other documents to be prepared at the expense of Assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting the applications for letters patent on the Invention and the improvements specifically identified herein, for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing, or additional applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering the Invention and/or the improvements, for filing and procuring applications for reissuance of letters patent included herein, or for interference proceedings involving the Invention and/or the improvements.

Prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving the Invention and/or the improvements, the applications and patents granted thereon, including opposition, cancellation proceedings,

priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions; provided, however, that all reasonable expense that may be incurred by Inventor in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by Assignee.

- 3. <u>Parties</u>. The terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on Inventor, his heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. <u>Warranty</u>. Inventor warrants and represents to Assignee that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor has executed this Assignment at SHAWE SLAUSE on the day and year first above written.

WITNESS:

3